507921793 05/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7968921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELLI BEKEL	05/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLI BEKEL
Street Address:	609 E WOODIN
City:	CHELAN
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9730848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5096702711

Email: ramjet246@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER RALPH GARDNER
Address Line 1: 38 CHELAN BUTTE ROAD

Address Line 4: CHELAN, WASHINGTON 98816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER RALPH GARDNER	
SIGNATURE:	/ROGER RALPH GARDNER/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Patent#page1.tif

PATENT 507921793 REEL: 063733 FRAME: 0770

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: Roger R. Gardner

Title: PERSONAL LIFT APPARATUS FOR USE WITH A BATHTUB

U.S. Patent No: 9,730,848

Issued: August 15, 2017 U.S. Pat. App. Serial No: 14/156,448

Filed: January 15, 2014 Attorney Docket: GAR01.P02

Assignee:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, the above listed Inventor Roger R. Gardner (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns the Letters Patent of the United States (Patent), as listed above.

WHEREAS, Lell Beke , an individual and resident of Washington state with an address of residence of 609 F, Woodin Chelan WA 937/6 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Patent Application and in, to and under any similar legal protection and patents obtained or to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all letters patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said patents and patent applications, and any patents to be obtained in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents, patent applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said patents, patent applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this 23 day of May, 2023

Rogu R. Londner
(Signature of above named ASSIGNOR)

PATENT REEL: 063733 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 05/23/2023